OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, U.P., PRAYAGRAJ

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.I/MT/888/2023/Vol.I/ /o 5 3

Office Order

Consequent upon acceptance of mutual transfer of Shri Rajesh Kumar Meena, Divisional Accountant (P), Personal No.1702 of this office with Shri Udit Kumar, Divisional Accountant (P) of Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Rajasthan, Jaipur, the Competent Authority has been pleased to relieve Shri Rajesh Kumar Meena, Divisional Accountant (P) from this office in the afternoon of 10.07.2023. He will report to the Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Rajasthan, Jaipur. The above mutual transfer has been allowed in terms of Headquarters Circular No. 1840-Staff (App.-II)/64-2014/Vol.-II dated 06-11-2015.

As this transfer is not in public interest, the said officials will not be entitled to any T.A., Composite Transfer Grant and Joining Time etc.

Dy. Accountant General/DACO

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.I/MT/888/2023/Vol.I/443-449

of date

Date: 06 .07.2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action-

- 1- Secretary to the Accountant General, Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 2- Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Accounts), Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Rajasthan, Janpath, Jaipur -302005.
- 3- Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Kasganj with request to send complete Service Book and LPC of Shri Rajesh Kumar Meena, Divisional Accountant (P), after making payment of salary upto 10.07.2023 to this office. No Dues Certificate in respect of Shri Rajesh Kumar Meena, DA (P) may also be sent through return mail by 09.07.2023.
- 4- Senior Treasury Officer, Kasgani through office website.
- 5- Shri Rajesh Kumar Meena, Divisional Accountant (P), Office of Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 6- Sr. Accounts Officer (WM-II), Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 7- Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj with request to upload the above Office Order on official website.

Sr. Accounts Officer /WM-I